Alabama Board of Court Reporting

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:

Alabama Board of Court Reporting

RULE NO. & TITLE:

257-X-7 Appendices I Fees

INTENDED ACTION:

To adopt initial Rules and Regulations under which to begin initial operations.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

The Alabama Board of Court Reporting proposes to adopt an Administrative Code or Rules and Regulations under which to operate. Specifically, the Alabama Board of Court Reporting was recently established and now proposes to adopt Rules and Regulations under which to begin operating.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments, views, or arguments will be received by the Alabama Board of Court Reporting until 4:30 p.m.. on April 5, 2007. Comments should be directed to Paula McCaleb, Executive Director, at P.O. Box 240066, Montgomery, AL 36124, or via fax at 334-215-7231. A public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on April 6, 2007 at 7245 Halcyon Summit Drive; Montgomery, AL 36117.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

April 6, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Paula McCaleb, Executive Director

334.215.7232

Payla McCaleb Executive Director